With reference to the Notice dated 24th August 2015 convening the Extraordinary General Meeting 
of the Bank on Friday, 18th September 2015 – 

 In the first para of the Special Resolution, the number of equity shares as appearing in figures 
& words “5,18,01,045 (Five Crore Eighteen Lac One Thousand and Forty-Five Only)” is to 
be read as “5,16,62,281 (Five Crore Sixteen Lac Sixty Two Thousand Two Hundred and 
Eighty One)”,the Issue price of “Rs.208.49” to be read as “Rs.209.05”; the premium of                   
“Rs. 198.49” to be read as “Rs.199.05”; 

 In point b) of the Explanatory Statement the Issue Price of “Rs.208.49” to be read as 
“Rs.209.05”; 

 In the Explanatory Statement point no.

[...]

Bank (hereinafter called “the Board” which shall be deemed to include a Committee which the Board may have 
constituted/may constitute, to exercise its powers including the powers conferred by this Resolution) to create, 
offer, issue and allot up to 5,18,01,045 (Five Crore Eighteen Lac One Thousand and Forty-Five Only) equity 
shares of Rs.10/- each (Rupees Ten only) for cash at an Issue Price of Rs. 208.49 including premium of 
Rs.198.49 determined in accordance with Regulation 76(1) of SEBI ICDR Regulations and aggregating up to 
Rs.  1,080 Crore (Rupees One Thousand and Eighty Crore only) to Government of India on Preferential Basis.